Supreme Court of California
Results from the petition conference of 6/25/2025

The following list reflects cases on which the court acted at the most recent conference. Set out first are those on which the court (1) acted concerning
a petition for rehearing and/or a request for modification of opinion (or elected to modify on its own motion); (2) acted on a petition for transfer; (3)
granted a petition for review or a request to answer a question of state law; (4) issued an order to show cause or alternative writ in an original writ
matter; (5) acted on a motion for publication or depublication (or elected to do so on its own motion); (6) dismissed a matter that had been “held” in
light of a final “lead” case; (7) transferred for reconsideration a matter that had been held in light of a final lead case; (8) acted on the merits of a
Commission on Judicial Performance disciplinary matter; (9) acted on a State Bar disciplinary matter; (10) referred to the State Bar a public
accusation against any attorney; (11) acted on a clemency matter; and (12) acted on any matter as to which a dissenting justice wishes to be noted.
After reporting the disposition of these matters, all matters that were denied by the court are listed in alphabetical order.

Notes: The “Results” column below shows only abbreviated descriptions of action taken. For the full and official result, review the matter on
Supreme Court’s docket through the Appellate Courts Information page. Any person or entity also may register for a Supreme Court E-mail
notification to receive prompt email alerts about any official action in any individual matter that is pending before the court.

Title Case # CA# Action Type Result

C. (K.) v. COUNTY OF MERCED S290435 F087088 Petition for Review & Pub/Depub  Granted
Depublication denied

MUNOZ, PEOPLE v. $290828 B336656 Petition for Review Granted
CANEDOS, PEOPLE v. S290941 B336286 Petition for Review Granted and Held
HARRIS, PEOPLE v. $290936 E082950 Petition for Review Granted and Held
HUNT, PEOPLE v. $290968 G063643 Petition for Review Granted and Held
MARTINEZ, PEOPLE v. $290722 G063650 Petition for Review Granted and Held
MARYLAND, PEOPLE v. $290792 G064156 Petition for Review Granted and Held
MORRISON, PEOPLE v. S$291041 H050677 Petition for Review Granted and Held
PEREZ, PEOPLE v. S290984 G063766 Petition for Review Granted and Held
PROBY, PEOPLE v. S290866 G063764 Petition for Review Granted and Held
RICO, PEOPLE v. $290882 H051270 Petition for Review Granted and Held
SAECHAO, PEOPLE v. S290115 C100498 Petition for Review Granted and Held
SERRANO, PEOPLE v. $290904 G063804 Petition for Review Granted and Held
WILKENS, PEOPLE v. $290995 G063758 Petition for Review Granted and Held
BENAVIDES v. S.C. (PEOPLE) S290443 B343477 Petition for Review G&T CA 2/5 <osc>
SHOLES (TYRONE ANTHONY) ON H.C. S290916 F089385 Petition for Review G&T CA 5 <osc>
ROBINSON (LORIN RAYNARD) ON H.C. S287228 Habeas Corpus petition OSC - Superior Court

CALHOUN, PEOPLE v. S$287109 B332567 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 2/3


http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/search.cfm?dist=0
http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/email.cfm?dist=0
http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/email.cfm?dist=0
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Title Case # CA# Action Type Result

CONCHA, PEOPLE v. S284059 B319341 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 2/5

GOMEZ, PEOPLE v. $290104 B329629 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 2/8

WARE, PEOPLE v. $285494 F085695 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 5

CUNNINGHAM, PEOPLE v. S285205 B323640 Grant - dismissal/lead case CA 2/6 Transferred after hold

CANNON (JONATHAN) ON CLEMENCY S$290684 Executive Clemency Letter per order in 4 Cal.5th 897
sent

NAPA VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT v. STATE 5290493 C099068 Petition for Review Denied

BOARD OF EDUCATION (NAPA FOUNDATION FOR Groban, J., voted to grant the petition.

OPTIONS IN EDUCATION)

ACCUSATION OF PAGE $290603 Accusation against an attorney Denied

ACCUSATION OF PARKER S$290549 Accusation against an attorney Denied

ACCUSATION OF ROSSI $290543 Accusation against an attorney Denied

AHMADI, PEOPLE v. S290971 A169056 Petition for Review Denied

ARAUJO, PEOPLE v. S290573 D081682 Petition for Review Denied

AUSK v. S.C. (CHASTAIN) S290584 Al172970 Petition for Review Denied

AUSK v. S.C. (CHASTAIN) S290914 Al73174 Petition for Review Denied

BAGGETT (JASON DERRECK) ON H.C. $288380 Habeas Corpus petition Denied

BENSON, PEOPLE v. S290574 C101110 Petition for Review Denied

BERTHELOTTE, PEOPLE v. S290991 E081833 Petition for Review Denied

BROWN (GREGORY) ON H.C. S290172 A171392 Petition for Review Denied

BROWN, PEOPLE v. S$290659 A168685 Petition for Review Denied

BROWN, PEOPLE v. S$290989 F086485 Petition for Review Denied

CALDERON, PEOPLE v. $290873 B333591 Petition for Review Denied

CANNAVAN v. S.C. (PEOPLE) S291054 Mandate/Prohibition petition Denied

CANNON (TYRRALL FARROW) ON H.C. S289420 Habeas Corpus petition Denied

CARRAFA, PEOPLE v. $291052 A168353 Petition for Review Denied

2



Results from the petition conference 6/25/25

Title
CHATALIAN, PEOPLE v.

COOK, PEOPLE v.

CORONA V. S.C. (PEOPLE)
COSBY, PEOPLE v.

CUEVAS, PEOPLE v.

EDWARDS (SAMUEL) ON H.C.
ESCOBAR, PEOPLE v.

ESPARZA, PEOPLE v.

FLORES, PEOPLE v.

GOMEZ (OSBALDO TEJADA) ON H.C.
GONZALEZ, PEOPLE v.

GRESS, PEOPLE v.
GUNNARSSON, PEOPLE v.
GUTIERREZ-CORRAL, PEOPLE v.
HANDJANI v. S.C. (STATE BAR OF CALIFORNIA)
HARO, PEOPLE v.

HARRIS (GRADY OBI) ON H.C.
HENRY (ROBERT) ON H.C.
HENRY v. ALEKSIC

HINOJOS, PEOPLE v.

HOLMES, PEOPLE v.

HUTTON (DALE L.) ON H.C.

IN RE C.E.

IN RE I.L.

IN RE JAMES Q.

Supreme Court of California

Case #
5291048

5290935
$291057
5290961
S290809
5290843
S290985
S290555
S290565
S290566
S290947
S290946
5290982
5290849
S290960
$291001
S290737
5288965
S290723
S290977
5290861
S290655
S290965
5290628
S290512

CA#
B334487

B328578

D083014

D084318
B330195
F086810
B336143
C103486
B334523
A169544
F087089
A168063

B334187

E081697
B325167
E083168
H053078
F088284
C101954
B336082
3

Action Type
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Mandate/Prohibition & Stay

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Mandate/Prohibition petition

Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition

Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
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Title
JOHNSON v. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

JOHNSON, PEOPLE v.

K.D., PEOPLE v.

KAUSHANSKY v. S.C. (ALON WEST HILLS)
KHOSROABADI v. S.C. (PEOPLE)
L. (N.)v. CA 2/2 (L.G)

LAMPKIN, PEOPLE v.
LATANZIO, PEOPLE v.

LAYTON (TYRONE) ON H.C.
LEUNG, PEOPLE v.

M. (J.), CONSERVATORSHIP OF
MARTINEZ, PEOPLE v.
MARTINEZ, PEOPLE v.
MCINTOSH v. S.C. (PEOPLE)
MEDINA, PEOPLE v.

MILES v. GERSTEIN

O'BRIEN, PEOPLE v.

ORTIZ, PEOPLE v.

P & T CANYON v. ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL
APPEALS BOARD (CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF
ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL)

PADRON v. OSOY
PARKER, PEOPLE v.
PARKER, PEOPLE v.
PATTERSON, PEOPLE v.

Supreme Court of California

Case #
5290366

5290593
S290777
S291409
S291408
5290770
S290915
S290978
5286972
S290510
S290175
5290641
5291060
5290531
5290898
S290765
5291002
5290798
S291546

S$291005
S$290558
S290669
$291003

CA#
C099319

B329386
A168538
B346445
B346067

B333485
B330241

D084065
H051497
E082346
B336031
D084379
C100428
C099438
E082833
B332933
G065641

B333512
F088301
F087644
B336894

Action Type
Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review & Stay
Petition for Review & Stay
Mandate/Prohibition petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Depublication request
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review & Stay

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

6/25/25

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied (review & stay)
Denied (review & stay)
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied (review & stay)

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied



Results from the petition conference 6/25/25

Title
PEETE, PEOPLE v.

PERKINS v. S.C. (PEOPLE)
POE, PEOPLE v.

RIOS, PEOPLE v.

RODRIGUEZ (STEVEN REFUGIO) ON H.C.

ROGERS v. S.C. (PACIFICA COMPANIES)

ROMERO (MICHAEL) ON H.C.

ROSSI, HAMERSLOUGH, REISCHL & CHUCK v. SHAH
SACCO v. S.C. (PEOPLE)

SAMUELS, PEOPLE v.

SAN DIEGO TENANT UNION v. SAN DIEGO HOUSING
COMMISSION

SANCHEZ, PEOPLE v.

SIGUENZA (MARLON EDGARDO) ON H.C.
SMITH, PEOPLE v.

STROJ v. BRILL

SUCHARD v. SONOMA ACADEMY
TAGUNICAR v. S.C. (PEOPLE)
THOMAS, PEOPLE v.

TORRES VERA, PEOPLE v.
VARGAS, PEOPLE v.

VEGA, PEOPLE v.

WILLIAMS, PEOPLE v.

Supreme Court of California

Case #
$290667

5291071
S291059
5290411
S287142
S291058
5285668
S290430
S290699
S$290994
S290775

5290852
5288359
S290937
S290368
$290602
S$291298
S290829
S291011
S290925
5290942
S$290040

WILSON v. COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT (GECK-MOELLER) S290473

WINTER v. MENLO

5290831

CA#
E083682

A170263
B335207

D085963

H051614
B343447
A169574
D081773

D082265

B335637
G063834
A169841
A173402
B325416
C100502
D083404
B334584
C100834
A170333
B328474

5

Action Type
Petition for Review

Mandate/Prohibition petition
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review & Pub/Depub
Petition for Review & Stay
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Depublication request

6/25/25

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied (review & depublish)
Denied (review & stay)
Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied
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Title Case # CA# Action Type
ZHANG v. W.C.A.B. (SAN FRANCISCO UNIFIED SCHOOL S290689 A172460 Petition for Review
DISTRICT)

S$290939 C099761 Petition for Review

ZUCCOLILLO, PEOPLE v.

Result
Denied

Denied

6/25/25



