Results from the petition conference of 6/25/2025

The following list reflects cases on which the court acted at the most recent conference. Set out first are those on which the court (1) acted concerning a petition for rehearing and/or a request for modification of opinion (or elected to modify on its own motion); (2) acted on a petition for transfer; (3) granted a petition for review or a request to answer a question of state law; (4) issued an order to show cause or alternative writ in an original writ matter; (5) acted on a motion for publication or depublication (or elected to do so on its own motion); (6) dismissed a matter that had been "held" in light of a final "lead" case; (7) transferred for reconsideration a matter that had been held in light of a final lead case; (8) acted on the merits of a Commission on Judicial Performance disciplinary matter; (9) acted on a State Bar disciplinary matter; (10) referred to the State Bar a public accusation against any attorney; (11) acted on a clemency matter; and (12) acted on any matter as to which a dissenting justice wishes to be noted. After reporting the disposition of these matters, all matters that were denied by the court are listed in alphabetical order.

Notes: The "Results" column below shows only abbreviated descriptions of action taken. For the full and official result, review the matter on Supreme Court's docket through the <u>Appellate Courts Information page</u>. Any person or entity also may register for a <u>Supreme Court E-mail</u> notification to receive prompt email alerts about any official action in any individual matter that is pending before the court.

<u>Title</u>	Case #	<u>CA #</u>	Action Type	Result
C. (K.) v. COUNTY OF MERCED	S290435	F087088	Petition for Review & Pub/Depub	Granted Depublication denied
MUNOZ, PEOPLE v.	S290828	B336656	Petition for Review	Granted
CANEDOS, PEOPLE v.	S290941	B336286	Petition for Review	Granted and Held
HARRIS, PEOPLE v.	S290936	E082950	Petition for Review	Granted and Held
HUNT, PEOPLE v.	S290968	G063643	Petition for Review	Granted and Held
MARTINEZ, PEOPLE v.	S290722	G063650	Petition for Review	Granted and Held
MARYLAND, PEOPLE v.	S290792	G064156	Petition for Review	Granted and Held
MORRISON, PEOPLE v.	S291041	H050677	Petition for Review	Granted and Held
PEREZ, PEOPLE v.	S290984	G063766	Petition for Review	Granted and Held
PROBY, PEOPLE v.	S290866	G063764	Petition for Review	Granted and Held
RICO, PEOPLE v.	S290882	H051270	Petition for Review	Granted and Held
SAECHAO, PEOPLE v.	S290115	C100498	Petition for Review	Granted and Held
SERRANO, PEOPLE v.	S290904	G063804	Petition for Review	Granted and Held
WILKENS, PEOPLE v.	S290995	G063758	Petition for Review	Granted and Held
BENAVIDES v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S290443	B343477	Petition for Review	G&T CA 2/5 <osc></osc>
SHOLES (TYRONE ANTHONY) ON H.C.	S290916	F089385	Petition for Review	G&T CA 5 <osc></osc>
ROBINSON (LORIN RAYNARD) ON H.C.	S287228		Habeas Corpus petition	OSC - Superior Court
CALHOUN, PEOPLE v.	S287109	B332567	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 2/3

Title	Case #	CA#	Action Type	Result
CONCHA, PEOPLE v.	S284059	B319341	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 2/5
GOMEZ, PEOPLE v.	S290104	B329629	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 2/8
WARE, PEOPLE v.	S285494	F085695	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 5
CUNNINGHAM, PEOPLE v.	S285205	B323640	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 2/6 Transferred after hold
CANNON (JONATHAN) ON CLEMENCY	S290684		Executive Clemency	Letter per order in 4 Cal.5th 897 sent
NAPA VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT v. STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION (NAPA FOUNDATION FOR OPTIONS IN EDUCATION)	S290493	C099068	Petition for Review Groban, J., voted to grant the petition	Denied on.
ACCUSATION OF PAGE	S290603		Accusation against an attorney	Denied
ACCUSATION OF PARKER	S290549		Accusation against an attorney	Denied
ACCUSATION OF ROSSI	S290543		Accusation against an attorney	Denied
AHMADI, PEOPLE v.	S290971	A169056	Petition for Review	Denied
ARAUJO, PEOPLE v.	S290573	D081682	Petition for Review	Denied
AUSK v. S.C. (CHASTAIN)	S290584	A172970	Petition for Review	Denied
AUSK v. S.C. (CHASTAIN)	S290914	A173174	Petition for Review	Denied
BAGGETT (JASON DERRECK) ON H.C.	S288380		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
BENSON, PEOPLE v.	S290574	C101110	Petition for Review	Denied
BERTHELOTTE, PEOPLE v.	S290991	E081833	Petition for Review	Denied
BROWN (GREGORY) ON H.C.	S290172	A171392	Petition for Review	Denied
BROWN, PEOPLE v.	S290659	A168685	Petition for Review	Denied
BROWN, PEOPLE v.	S290989	F086485	Petition for Review	Denied
CALDERON, PEOPLE v.	S290873	B333591	Petition for Review	Denied
CANNAVAN v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S291054		Mandate/Prohibition petition	Denied
CANNON (TYRRALL FARROW) ON H.C.	S289420		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
CARRAFA, PEOPLE v.	S291052	A168353	Petition for Review	Denied
		0		

Title	Case #	CA#	Action Type	Result
CHATALIAN, PEOPLE v.	S291048	B334487	Petition for Review	Denied
COOK, PEOPLE v.	S290935	B328578	Petition for Review	Denied
CORONA v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S291057		Mandate/Prohibition & Stay	Denied
COSBY, PEOPLE v.	S290961	D083014	Petition for Review	Denied
CUEVAS, PEOPLE v.	S290809		Petition for Review	Denied
EDWARDS (SAMUEL) ON H.C.	S290843	D084318	Petition for Review	Denied
ESCOBAR, PEOPLE v.	S290985	B330195	Petition for Review	Denied
ESPARZA, PEOPLE v.	S290555	F086810	Petition for Review	Denied
FLORES, PEOPLE v.	S290565	B336143	Petition for Review	Denied
GOMEZ (OSBALDO TEJADA) ON H.C.	S290566	C103486	Petition for Review	Denied
GONZALEZ, PEOPLE v.	S290947	B334523	Petition for Review	Denied
GRESS, PEOPLE v.	S290946	A169544	Petition for Review	Denied
GUNNARSSON, PEOPLE v.	S290982	F087089	Petition for Review	Denied
GUTIERREZ-CORRAL, PEOPLE v.	S290849	A168063	Petition for Review	Denied
HANDJANI v. S.C. (STATE BAR OF CALIFORNIA)	S290960		Mandate/Prohibition petition	Denied
HARO, PEOPLE v.	S291001	B334187	Petition for Review	Denied
HARRIS (GRADY OBI) ON H.C.	S290737		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
HENRY (ROBERT) ON H.C.	S288965		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
HENRY v. ALEKSIC	S290723	E081697	Petition for Review	Denied
HINOJOS, PEOPLE v.	S290977	B325167	Petition for Review	Denied
HOLMES, PEOPLE v.	S290861	E083168	Petition for Review	Denied
HUTTON (DALE L.) ON H.C.	S290655	H053078	Petition for Review	Denied
IN RE C.E.	S290965	F088284	Petition for Review	Denied
IN RE I.L.	S290628	C101954	Petition for Review	Denied
IN RE JAMES Q.	S290512	B336082	Petition for Review	Denied

Title JOHNSON v. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	Case # S290366	CA# C099319	Action Type Petition for Review	Result Denied
JOHNSON, PEOPLE v.	S290593	B329386	Petition for Review	Denied
K.D., PEOPLE v.	S290777	A168538	Petition for Review	Denied
KAUSHANSKY v. S.C. (ALON WEST HILLS)	S291409	B346445	Petition for Review & Stay	Denied (review & stay)
KHOSROABADI v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S291408	B346067	Petition for Review & Stay	Denied (review & stay)
L. (N.) v. CA 2/2 (L.G.)	S290770		Mandate/Prohibition petition	Denied
LAMPKIN, PEOPLE v.	S290915	B333485	Petition for Review	Denied
LATANZIO, PEOPLE v.	S290978	B330241	Petition for Review	Denied
LAYTON (TYRONE) ON H.C.	S286972		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
LEUNG, PEOPLE v.	S290510	D084065	Petition for Review	Denied
M. (J.), CONSERVATORSHIP OF	S290175	H051497	Petition for Review	Denied
MARTINEZ, PEOPLE v.	S290641	E082346	Petition for Review	Denied
MARTINEZ, PEOPLE v.	S291060	B336031	Petition for Review	Denied
MCINTOSH v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S290531	D084379	Depublication request	Denied
MEDINA, PEOPLE v.	S290898	C100428	Petition for Review	Denied
MILES v. GERSTEIN	S290765	C099438	Petition for Review	Denied
O'BRIEN, PEOPLE v.	S291002	E082833	Petition for Review	Denied
ORTIZ, PEOPLE v.	S290798	B332933	Petition for Review	Denied
P & T CANYON v. ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL APPEALS BOARD (CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL)	S291546	G065641	Petition for Review & Stay	Denied (review & stay)
PADRON v. OSOY	S291005	B333512	Petition for Review	Denied
PARKER, PEOPLE v.	S290558	F088301	Petition for Review	Denied
PARKER, PEOPLE v.	S290669	F087644	Petition for Review	Denied
PATTERSON, PEOPLE v.	S291003	B336894	Petition for Review	Denied

Title PEETE, PEOPLE v.	Case # S290667	CA# E083682	Action Type Petition for Review	Result Denied
PERKINS v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S291071	2003002	Mandate/Prohibition petition	Denied
POE, PEOPLE v.	S291059	A170263	Petition for Review	Denied
RIOS, PEOPLE v.	S290411	B335207	Petition for Review	Denied
RODRIGUEZ (STEVEN REFUGIO) ON H.C.	S287142		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
ROGERS v. S.C. (PACIFICA COMPANIES)	S291058	D085963	Petition for Review	Denied
ROMERO (MICHAEL) ON H.C.	S285668		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
ROSSI, HAMERSLOUGH, REISCHL & CHUCK v. SHAH	S290430	H051614	Petition for Review	Denied
SACCO v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S290699	B343447	Petition for Review	Denied
SAMUELS, PEOPLE v.	S290994	A169574	Petition for Review	Denied
SAN DIEGO TENANT UNION v. SAN DIEGO HOUSING COMMISSION	S290775	D081773	Petition for Review	Denied
SANCHEZ, PEOPLE v.	S290852	D082265	Petition for Review	Denied
SIGUENZA (MARLON EDGARDO) ON H.C.	S288359		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
SMITH, PEOPLE v.	S290937	B335637	Petition for Review	Denied
STROJ v. BRILL	S290368	G063834	Petition for Review	Denied
SUCHARD v. SONOMA ACADEMY	S290602	A169841	Petition for Review & Pub/Depub	Denied (review & depublish)
TAGUNICAR v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S291298	A173402	Petition for Review & Stay	Denied (review & stay)
THOMAS, PEOPLE v.	S290829	B325416	Petition for Review	Denied
TORRES VERA, PEOPLE v.	S291011	C100502	Petition for Review	Denied
VARGAS, PEOPLE v.	S290925	D083404	Petition for Review	Denied
VEGA, PEOPLE v.	S290942	B334584	Petition for Review	Denied
WILLIAMS, PEOPLE v.	S290040	C100834	Petition for Review	Denied
WILSON v. COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT (GECK-MOELLER)	S290473	A170333	Petition for Review	Denied
WINTER v. MENLO	S290831	B328474	Depublication request	Denied

Title	Case #	CA#	Action Type	Result
ZHANG v. W.C.A.B. (SAN FRANCISCO UNIFIED SCHOOL	L S290689	A172460	Petition for Review	Denied
DISTRICT)				
ZUCCOLILLO, PEOPLE v.	S290939	C099761	Petition for Review	Denied